
Welsh Local Government Revenue Settlement 2021-2022

Provisional

Table 1a: Change in Aggregate External Finance (AEF), adjusted for transfers, by Unitary Authority

£'000s

Isle of Anglesey 101,369 104,825 3.4% 18

Gwynedd 188,409 194,793 3.4% 19

Conwy 161,181 166,906 3.6% 17

Denbighshire 153,089 158,632 3.6% 16

Flintshire 199,267 206,778 3.8% 14

Wrexham 184,569 188,856 2.3% 21

Powys 184,554 191,897 4.0% 8

Ceredigion 107,545 109,658 2.0% 22

Pembrokeshire 172,502 179,387 4.0% 7

Carmarthenshire 274,355 284,820 3.8% 13

Swansea 339,445 352,642 3.9% 10

Neath Port Talbot 227,198 236,680 4.2% 6

Bridgend 203,540 212,192 4.3% 5

The Vale of Glamorgan 160,455 168,316 4.9% 2

Rhondda Cynon Taf 389,403 404,375 3.8% 11

Merthyr Tydfil 96,973 101,476 4.6% 3

Caerphilly 283,708 292,367 3.1% 20

Blaenau Gwent 116,112 120,361 3.7% 15

Torfaen 140,308 146,340 4.3% 4

Monmouthshire 97,673 101,483 3.9% 9

Newport 228,000 240,796 5.6% 1

Cardiff 469,913 487,913 3.8% 12

Total unitary authorities 4,479,570 4,651,494 3.8%
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Table 1c: Aggregate External Finance (AEF) per capita, by Unitary Authority, 2021-22

Isle of Anglesey 104,825 1,500 12

Gwynedd 194,793 1,559 8

Conwy 166,906 1,414 17

Denbighshire 158,632 1,655 4

Flintshire 206,778 1,318 20

Wrexham 188,856 1,382 18

Powys 191,897 1,449 13

Ceredigion 109,658 1,534 10

Pembrokeshire 179,387 1,424 15

Carmarthenshire 284,820 1,507 11

Swansea 352,642 1,419 16

Neath Port Talbot 236,680 1,644 5

Bridgend 212,192 1,442 14

The Vale of Glamorgan 168,316 1,249 21

Rhondda Cynon Taf 404,375 1,670 3

Merthyr Tydfil 101,476 1,670 2

Caerphilly 292,367 1,608 6

Blaenau Gwent 120,361 1,730 1

Torfaen 146,340 1,559 7

Monmouthshire 101,483 1,067 22

Newport 240,796 1,534 9

Cardiff 487,913 1,329 19

Total unitary authorities 4,651,494 1,471

* Based upon the 2018 LA based 2021 Population projections 
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